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Student Enrollment by academic program (All campuses) — Fall 2017-2018

Freshman

Program name

Freshman Program

Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences

Program name

Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics

Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences - Food Engineering
Diploma of Agricultural Engineering

Master of Science in Nutrition

Master of Science in Enology

Master of Science in Food Engineering
Continuing Education - Nutrition

Faculty of Business and Commercial Sciences

Program name

Bachelor in Business Administration - Audit

Bachelor in Business Administration - Business Computing

Bachelor in Business Administration - Finance

Bachelor in Business Administration - Hotel Management

Bachelor in Business Administration - Management

Bachelor in Business Administration - Marketing

Bachelor in Business Administration - Transport and Logistics

Master in Business Administration - Audit

Master in Business Administration - Banking Operations and Management
Master in Business Administration - Finance

Master in Business Administration - Financial Engineering

Master in Business Administration - Human Resources

Master in Business Administration - Management and International Affairs
Master in Business Administration - Marketing

Master of Science in Business Administration - Finance

Master of Science in Business Administration - Management

Faculty of Engineering

Program name

Bachelor of Engineering in Biomedical Engineering

Bachelor of Engineering in Chemical Engineering

Bachelor of Engineering in Civil Engineering

Bachelor of Engineering in Computer Engineering

Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Cycle*

Cycle*

C1

C1
C1

C2
C2
C2
FC

Cycle*

C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
Cc2
Cc2
C2
C2
Cc2
Cc2
C2
C2
Cc2

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
C1

Enrollment

13

Enrollment

190

49
191

27

2
47
21

Enrollment

245
30
287
32
234
80
50
56
21
52
19
23
49
50

Enrollment

49
119
254

31

76

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering
Bachelor of Engineering in Telecommunications Engineering
Master of Science in Civil Engineering

Master of Science in Computer Engineering

Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts

Program name

Bachelor of Arts in Advertising

Bachelor of Arts in Cinema and Television

Bachelor of Arts in Communication and Visual Arts

Bachelor of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of Cultural Properties and
Sacred Art

Bachelor of Arts in Design and Applied Arts
Bachelor of Arts in Digital Media

Bachelor of Arts in Graphic Design

Bachelor of Arts in Sacred Art

Bachelor of Arts in Visual Arts

Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies
Master in Architecture

Master in Interior Architecture

Master of Arts in Advertising

Master of Arts in Communication and Visual Arts

Master of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of Cultural Properties and Sacred
Art

Master of Arts in Contemporary Art
Master of Arts in Graphic Design
Master of Arts in Sacred Art

Master of Arts in Visual Arts

Faculty of Law

Program name

Law Degree

Master in Criminology

Master in Law

Master of Laws in International and comparative Law
Master in International Contracts

Faculty of Letters

Program name

Bachelor of Arts Languages and Literatures - Arabic Language and Literature
Bachelor of Arts Languages and Literatures - English Language and Literature
Bachelor of Arts Languages and Literatures - French Language and Literature
Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and Communication

Bachelor of Arts in Modern Languages and Translation

Diploma in Interpretation

C1
C1
C2
C2

Cycle*
Cc1

C1
C1

C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
C2
C2
C2
Cc2

Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
C2

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
C1
Cc2

205
62

Enrollment

9
100
82

357
10
35

39
880
438
159

11
12

14

Enrollment

300
13
16

1

Enrollment

10
14
7
37
68
2

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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Master of Arts in Arabic Language and Literature
Master of Arts in English Language and Literature
Master of Arts in French Language and Literature
Master of Arts in Journalism and Communication
Master of Arts in E-Journalism and E-Communication
Master of Arts in Translation

Ph.D. in Arabic Language and Literature

Ph.D. in Language Sciences — Traductology

Faculty of Medicine and Medical Sciences

Program name

Bachelor of Sciences in Health Fundamental Sciences
Doctorate of Medicine
Diploma of Specialized Studies

Faculty of Music

Program name
Bachelor of Arts in Higher and Specialized Music Education
Bachelor of Arts in Music
Bachelor of Arts in Performing Arts

Master of Arts in Music

Faculty of Philosophy and Humanities

Program name

Bachelor of Arts in Education
Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology
Bachelor of Arts in Social Sciences
Teaching Diploma in Education
Master of Arts in Social Sciences
Master of Arts in Education
Master of Arts in Psychology

Faculty of Religious and Oriental Sciences

Program name

Bachelor in Liturgy
Master of Arts in Religious and Pastoral Education

Faculty of Sciences

Program name

Bachelor of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics
Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry

C2
C2
c2
c2
c2
c2
C3
C3

Cycle*
Cc1

C1
c3

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
Cc2

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2

Cycle*

C1
C2

Cycle*

C1
C1

17
10

31

Enrollment

122
126
129

Enrollment
2

86

12

13

Enrollment

77

6
93

9
27
11
50
55

Enrollment

Enrollment

30
100

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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Bachelor of Science in Chemistry

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology
Bachelor of Science in Life and Earth Sciences

Master of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics
Master of Science in Biochemistry

Master of Science in Chemistry

Master of Science in Computer Science

Master of Science in Cybersecurity and Cyberdefense
Master of Science in Life and Earth Sciences

Master of Science in Mathematics

Master of Science in Neuroscience and Biotechnology

Pontifical Faculty of Theology

Program name

Bachelor of Arts in Theology
Master of Arts in Theology

Institute of History

Program name

Bachelor of Arts in History
Master in Information Studies
Master of Arts in History
Ph.D. in History

Higher Institute of Nursing Sciences

Program name

Bachelor of Science in Nursing Sciences

Higher Institute of Political and Administrative Sciences

Program name
Bachelor in International relations
Bachelor in Political Sciences
Master in Diplomacy and International Security
Master in Political Sciences
Master of Arts in Middle Eastern Studies

Doctoral College

Program name

Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Business
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Education

Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - English Language & Literature

C1
C1
C1
C1
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2

Cycle*

C1
C2

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc2
Cc2
Cc3

Cycle*
C1

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc1
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2

Cycle*
c3

c3
c3

12
81
25
37
18
34

13

18

Enrollment

202
13

Enrollment

2
10
5
2

Enrollment
33

Enrollment
38

17

20

11

4

Enrollment

9
6
6

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - French Language and Literature C3 3
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - History Cc3 1
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Language Sciences Cc3 9
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Law c3 3
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Liturgy Cc3 1
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Music c3 8
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Philosophy C3 2
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Psychology C3 2
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Social Sciences Cc3 1
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Theology C3 4
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Visual and Performing Arts C3 4
Doctorate in Sciences and Technology - Agriculture and Food Sciences C3 21
Doctorate in Sciences and Technology - Chemistry C3 1
Doctorate in Sciences and Technology - Life And Earth Sciences C3 2
Ph.D. in Engineering C3 1
Ph.D. in Medicine Cc3 1
Ph.D. in Sciences Cc3 2
Schools of Letters, Music, Theology and other

Program name Cycle* | Enrollment
Continuing Education - Languages FC 5
Continuing Education - Music FC 264
Continuing Education - Theology FC 28
Continuing Education - Arts School FC 7
Online Courses- Religious Sciences FC 123
Free Listener FC 18

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office



