Student Enrollment by academic program (All campuses) – Fall 2017-2018

Freshman

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Freshman Program		13

Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics	C1	190
Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences - Food Engineering	C1	49
Diploma of Agricultural Engineering	C1	191
Master of Science in Nutrition	C2	27
Master of Science in Enology	C2	2
Master of Science in Food Engineering	C2	47
Continuing Education - Nutrition	FC	21

Faculty of Business and Commercial Sciences

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor in Business Administration - Audit	C1	245
Bachelor in Business Administration - Business Computing	C1	30
Bachelor in Business Administration - Finance	C1	287
Bachelor in Business Administration - Hotel Management	C1	32
Bachelor in Business Administration - Management	C1	234
Bachelor in Business Administration - Marketing	C1	80
Bachelor in Business Administration - Transport and Logistics	C1	50
Master in Business Administration - Audit	C2	56
Master in Business Administration - Banking Operations and Management	C2	21
Master in Business Administration - Finance	C2	52
Master in Business Administration - Financial Engineering	C2	19
Master in Business Administration - Human Resources	C2	23
Master in Business Administration - Management and International Affairs	C2	49
Master in Business Administration - Marketing	C2	50
Master of Science in Business Administration - Finance	C2	8
Master of Science in Business Administration - Management	C2	7

Faculty of Engineering

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Engineering in Biomedical Engineering	C1	49
Bachelor of Engineering in Chemical Engineering	C1	119
Bachelor of Engineering in Civil Engineering	C1	254
Bachelor of Engineering in Computer Engineering	C1	31
Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical and Electronics Engineering	C1	76

^{*}C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering	C1	205
Bachelor of Engineering in Telecommunications Engineering	C1	62
Master of Science in Civil Engineering	C2	3
Master of Science in Computer Engineering	C2	1

Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Arts in Advertising	C1	9
Bachelor of Arts in Cinema and Television	C1	100
Bachelor of Arts in Communication and Visual Arts	C1	82
Bachelor of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of Cultural Properties and Sacred Art	C1	2
Bachelor of Arts in Design and Applied Arts	C1	357
Bachelor of Arts in Digital Media	C1	10
Bachelor of Arts in Graphic Design	C1	35
Bachelor of Arts in Sacred Art	C1	3
Bachelor of Arts in Visual Arts	C1	39
Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies	C1	880
Master in Architecture	C2	438
Master in Interior Architecture	C2	159
Master of Arts in Advertising	C2	3
Master of Arts in Communication and Visual Arts	C2	8
Master of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of Cultural Properties and Sacred Art	C2	2
Master of Arts in Contemporary Art	C2	11
Master of Arts in Graphic Design	C2	12
Master of Arts in Sacred Art	C2	5
Master of Arts in Visual Arts	C2	14

Faculty of Law

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Law Degree	C1	300
Master in Criminology	C2	13
Master in Law	C2	16
Master of Laws in International and comparative Law	C2	1
Master in International Contracts	C2	4

Faculty of Letters

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Arts Languages and Literatures - Arabic Language and Literature	C1	10
Bachelor of Arts Languages and Literatures - English Language and Literature	C1	14
Bachelor of Arts Languages and Literatures - French Language and Literature	C1	7
Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and Communication	C1	37
Bachelor of Arts in Modern Languages and Translation	C1	68
Diploma in Interpretation	C2	2

^{*}C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Master of Arts in Arabic Language and Literature	C2	1
Master of Arts in English Language and Literature	C2	8
Master of Arts in French Language and Literature	C2	17
Master of Arts in Journalism and Communication	C2	10
Master of Arts in E-Journalism and E-Communication	C2	5
Master of Arts in Translation	C2	31
Ph.D. in Arabic Language and Literature	C3	1
Ph.D. in Language Sciences – Traductology	C3	1

Faculty of Medicine and Medical Sciences

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Sciences in Health Fundamental Sciences	C1	122
Doctorate of Medicine	C1	126
Diploma of Specialized Studies	C3	129

Faculty of Music

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Arts in Higher and Specialized Music Education	C1	2
Bachelor of Arts in Music	C1	86
Bachelor of Arts in Performing Arts	C1	12
Master of Arts in Music	C2	13

Faculty of Philosophy and Humanities

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Arts in Education	C1	77
Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy	C1	6
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology	C1	93
Bachelor of Arts in Social Sciences	C1	9
Teaching Diploma in Education	C1	27
Master of Arts in Social Sciences	C2	11
Master of Arts in Education	C2	50
Master of Arts in Psychology	C2	55

Faculty of Religious and Oriental Sciences

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor in Liturgy	C1	2
Master of Arts in Religious and Pastoral Education	C2	2

Faculty of Sciences

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	C1	30
Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry	C1	100

^{*}C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Bachelor of Science in Chemistry	C1	12
Bachelor of Science in Computer Science	C1	81
Bachelor of Science in Information Technology	C1	25
Bachelor of Science in Life and Earth Sciences	C1	37
Master of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	C2	18
Master of Science in Biochemistry	C2	34
Master of Science in Chemistry	C2	3
Master of Science in Computer Science	C2	13
Master of Science in Cybersecurity and Cyberdefense	C2	3
Master of Science in Life and Earth Sciences	C2	18
Master of Science in Mathematics	C2	1
Master of Science in Neuroscience and Biotechnology	C2	2

Pontifical Faculty of Theology

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Arts in Theology	C1	202
Master of Arts in Theology	C2	13

Institute of History

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Arts in History	C1	2
Master in Information Studies	C2	10
Master of Arts in History	C2	5
Ph.D. in History	C3	2

Higher Institute of Nursing Sciences

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor of Science in Nursing Sciences	C1	33

Higher Institute of Political and Administrative Sciences

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Bachelor in International relations	C1	38
Bachelor in Political Sciences	C1	17
Master in Diplomacy and International Security	C2	20
Master in Political Sciences	C2	11
Master of Arts in Middle Eastern Studies	C2	4

Doctoral College

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Business	С3	9
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Education	C3	6
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - English Language & Literature	C3	6

^{*}C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

		_
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - French Language and Literature	C3	3
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - History	C3	1
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Language Sciences	C3	9
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Law	C3	3
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Liturgy	C3	1
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Music	C3	8
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Philosophy	C3	2
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Psychology	C3	2
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Social Sciences	C3	1
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Theology	C3	4
Doctorate in Humanities and Social Sciences - Visual and Performing Arts	C3	4
Doctorate in Sciences and Technology - Agriculture and Food Sciences	C3	21
Doctorate in Sciences and Technology - Chemistry	C3	1
Doctorate in Sciences and Technology - Life And Earth Sciences	C3	2
Ph.D. in Engineering	C3	1
Ph.D. in Medicine	C3	1
Ph.D. in Sciences	C3	2

Schools of Letters, Music, Theology and other

Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Continuing Education - Languages	FC	5
Continuing Education - Music	FC	264
Continuing Education - Theology	FC	28
Continuing Education - Arts School	FC	7
Online Courses- Religious Sciences	FC	123
Free Listener	FC	18